Fibre Optic

Patch Cords
Single Mode, Multi Mode

FEATURES

» Single Mode OS2 G652D or G657A or G657/B.
» Multi Mode OM2, OM3, OM4 and OM5 as option.

» Simplex, and Duplex Configurations.

» 100% Inspection for optical properties and fiber end face finish.

» Cable outer jacket diameter: 2 mm.

» Connector options includes: SC/UPC - FC/UPC, LC/UPC - ST/UPC,
SC/APC - LC/APC

COMPLIANCE

» RoHS Compliant

» ANSI/TIA-568-C.3

» ISO/IEC 11801

» Fiber cable according to IEC 60793-2.

SPECIFICATION

Mechanical Properties

Connector Ferrule : - Ceramic

Apex Offset: - <50 um

Fiber Height : 100 nm

End Face Radius of Curvature: 7 mm<R<25 mm

Repeatability : <0.2 dB 1000 Times Mating Cycles

Short Term Tensile (n) : 160

Crush Resistance (n/100 mm) : 500

Technical Specifications:

Connector Type : SC/UPC, FC/UPC, LC/UPC, ST/UPC, SC/APC, LC/APC

Fiber Type : OS2 (9/125) OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5

Tight Buffer Colour : White/Yellow/Orange

Tight Buffer Material : LSZH

Tight Buffer Diameter (mm) : 2.0 £ 0.05

Strength Member : Aramid Yarn

Jacket Colour : As per standard. (Yellow for SM and Orange for OM2)

Jacket Thickness (mm) : 0.45 + 0.05

Outer Diameter : Simplex 2.0 mm, Duplex 2.0 mm x 2

Minimum Bending Radius (mm) : 30 (static)

Minimum Cable Retention Strength : 1.6 mm 11.24 |bs (50N)

Return loss : PC>45 dB, UPC>50 dB, APC>60 dB

Repeatability : <0.2 dB 1,000 times mating cycles

Working Temperature : From -25°C to +70°C

Storage Temperature : From -25°C to +70°C
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